

## AISHE Code Entry on AICTE Portal on or before 15th August 2020 - Compulsory for the Students of AICTE Approved Institutes to avail Scholarship through NSP Portal - Regarding

1 message

**no-reply** <admin@aicte-india.org> To: directortias@tecnia.in

Sun, Aug 9, 2020 at 10:46 AM

Dear Sir/Madam,

As you are aware, from the current academic year 2020 -21 all scholarships (PRAGATI, SAKSHAM, PG Scholarship, etc.) awarded by MHRD and AICTE will be given through National Scholarship Portal (NSP) only. In this connection, AICTE is required to On-board all AICTE Approved institutes onto the NSP Portal with AISHE (All India Survey on Higher Education) Code. So far many of AICTE Approved Institutes have NOT given/entered their AISHE Code on AICTE Portal. This has constrained AICTE from onboarding many of its Approved Institutes on to NSP Portal. Also, without the presence of the Institute on NSP Portal, the students from the Concerned Institutes can't register to avail the scholarship.

In view of the above, all the institutes are kindly requested to provide/enter the AISHE Code on AICTE Portal on or before 15th August 2020 (If NOT Entered). AICTE Approved institutes NOT having AISHE Code are kindly requested to do their registration on AISHE Portal (<a href="https://www.aishe.gov.in">www.aishe.gov.in</a>) IMMEDIATELY & obtain the AISHE Code. Please ensure that the AISHE Code for your institute is filled on the AICTE web portal on or before 15th August 2020 to help the students of your institute to apply for the scholarships offered by MHRD / AICTE. Please Treat this as MOST URGENT & IMPORTANT.

NOTE: Please ignore this e-mail, if your Institute already entered AISHE Code on AICTE webportal.

With regards E-Governance, AICTE